Marion County is authorized to impose a supplemental auto rental excise tax on the rental of 
passenger motor vehicles and trucks in the county for periods of less than thirty (30) days. The tax 
is 6% of the gross retail income derived from the rental. 

Trucks which have a declared gross weight of over eleven thousand (11,000) pounds are exempt 
from the tax. The rental of a passenger motor vehicle or truck by a funeral director is exempt from 
tax if the rental is part of the services provided by the director for a funeral. The temporary rental 
of a passenger vehicle or truck is exempt if the rental is made or reimbursed under a contract for